www.ecourtsindia.com

TIEM NO.11

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).2645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2015 in CRR No. 149/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM AVTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date: 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable in two weeks only on the question of sentence.

Notice may be served through the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana also.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.04.11 11:16:42 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com