SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No(s). 2645/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2014 in CROP No. 22500/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

A. ASHOK ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, CBI, ACB, CHENNAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv. Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA) SR. P.A. (PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS